TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE NOTICE OF FINAL ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE ORDINANCE NO. 18-12

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND VOLUME I, CHAPTER VII OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE BY ADDING RESIDENT ONLY HANDICAPPED PARKING ZONES ON MT. CARMEL WAY AND BROADWAY

Approved on First Reading: April 9, 2018

Approved, passed and adopted on final reading: April 23, 2018

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE PUBLIC NOTICE CAPITAL ORDINANCE NO. 18-11 NOTICE OF FINAL PASSAGE AND SUMMARY

The capital ordinance, the summary terms of which are included herein, has been finally adopted by the governing body of the Township of Neptune, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey on April 23, 2018. Copies of the full capital ordinance are available at no cost and during regular business hours, at the Office of the Clerk of the Township for members of the general public who request the same. The summary of the terms of such capital ordinance follows:

Title: CAPITAL ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS TO

HECK AVENUE, BY AND IN THE TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE, IN THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, STATE OF NEW JERSEY; APPROPRIATING \$386,850 TO PAY FOR THE COST THEREOF, WHICH AMOUNT IS A TRANSPORTATION TRUST FUND GRANT RECEIVED OR EXPECTED TO BE RECEIVED BY THE TOWNSHIP FROM THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION'S FISCAL YEAR 2018 MUNICIPAL

AID PROGRAM

Purpose(s): Appropriating the amount of \$386,850 for roadway improvements to Heck

Avenue, by and in the Township, and all as shall be more particularly described in documents on file in the Office of the Clerk of the Township, said sum being appropriated being provided through a \$386,850 Transportation Trust Fund Grant received or expected to be received by the Township from the New Jersey Department of Transportation's Fiscal Year 2018 Municipal Aid Program

Appropriation: \$386,850 (grant)

RICHARD J. CUTTRELL, Clerk of the Township of Neptune